

## Victims of Human Trafficking and Commercial Sexual Exploitation Fund

Pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. § 99-19-75(2), \$1,000.00 assessments "**shall** be imposed and collected from each person upon whom a court imposes a fine or other penalty for any violation of" the following – for both felony and misdemeanors:

Miss. Code Ann. § 97-3-7 – Simple and aggravated assault; simple and aggravated domestic violence

Miss. Code Ann. § 97-3-54.1 – Human Trafficking

Miss. Code Ann. § 97-3-65 – Statutory rape; forcible sexual intercourse

Miss. Code Ann. § 97-3-95 – Sexual battery

Miss. Code Ann. § 97-5-1 et seq. – Offenses affecting children

Miss. Code Ann. § 97-29-51 – Procuring prostitution

\*\* Note, these are <u>in addition to</u> assessments for the Mississippi Children's Trust Fund and the convictions are for <u>all</u> victim types.

Make checks payable to: "Victims of Human Trafficking and Commercial Sexual Exploitation Fund"

## Send payments to:

Mississippi Attorney General's Office Victims of Human Trafficking and Commercial Sexual Exploitation Fund P.O. Box 220 Jackson, MS 39205

Contact: Anna Ward Special Assistant Attorney General Statewide Human Trafficking Victim Service Coordinator 769-234-0881 anna.ward@ago.ms.gov